

Document 2018 458

Book 2018 Page 458 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 2/12/2018 Time 10:33:06AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IN

INDX✓ **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

STATA:	QUIT CLAI	M DEED	
Return to: John C. Werden, 815 N Main Street, P.O. Box 851, Carroll, IA 51401  Preparer: John C. Werden, 815 N Main Street, P.O. Box 851, Carroll, IA 51401, (712) 792-3424			
Taxpayer: Jackson 60 Tru	st 2607 Limestone Av	enue Peru IA 502	, (112) 192-3424 )7
For the consideration of	One		llar(s) and other valuable
consideration, Jerry D. Jackson, a si			mar(s) and omer variable
tonorderanon, toni production, a si	ingre person		do hereby
Quit Claim to Jackson 60 Trust, Jerr	y D. Jackson, Trustee		
		a	ll our right, title, interest,
estate, claim and demand in the follo See 1 in Addendum	owing described real es		Son County, Iowa:
share in and to the real estate. Work construed as in the singular or plur context.  Dated: February 7, 2018  Jerry D. Jackson			
(G	rantor)		(Grantor)
(G	rantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA  This record was acknowledged bef	, COUNTY OF fore me onFebruary	7, 2018	, by Jerry D. Jackson
JOHN C. WE Commission Num MY COMMISSION May 12, 21	per 133304 I EXPIRES	Signature of	of Notary Public

## Addendum

1. The East Half (E1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) AND the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4); ALL in Section Twenty-five (25), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

This deed is exempt from transfer tax pursuant to 428A.2(21): Consideration is less than five hundred dollars.